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SRI IDAGUNJI MAHAGANAPATI YAKSHAGANA MANDALI, KEREMANE (R)
 80 Years Colorful history In Yakshagana Theater

PHONE: +91-8387-234144   Cell: 09480516300

E-mail:  idagunjimela@gmail.com   Visit: http://yakshaganakeremane.com
Director: Keremane Shivananda Hegde

 STAGE REQUIREMENTS-

A. Stage Dimensions:

1. 20 Feet –Length

2. 20 Feet –Width

3. 15 Feet –Height
B. Stage Equipments: 
	Sl. No
	Particulars
	Length in Feet
	Width in feet
	Height in feet
	No of items

	1.
	Table- Ramp
	3
	3
	3
	2

	
	OR Table /Ramp
	6
	3
	3
	1

	2.
	Chair or Stool
	
	
	2
	1

	3.
	Bench
	3
	2
	2
	1

	Plane Blue/Black Curtain for back of stage


C. Light Equipments:
	Sl.No
	Particulars
	Capacity
	Location 
	No of Items

	1.
	Halogen Lamps
	500W or more
	At front-top of the stage
	2

	2.
	Halogen Lamps
	500W or more
	At  the front end of stage(ground)
	3

	3.
	
	
	
	


D. Amplifiers:     5 stage microphones are required (3 with SMALL stands on the table at backstage for the singer and Maddale, and 2 either hanging or with BIG stand at the front end of the stage).

E. Greenroom:  
 One hall (20 Feet X 20 Feet), or where 15 artists can sit on the ground for makeup.

F. Duration for makeup: 


2 Hours.

G. Requirements at greenroom: 
1.DrinkingWater,                                                         2. Tea/Milk and snacks before the show.
H. Pooja Accessories- 1.Few Flowers, 2.Coconut oil-Half kg (1/2 kg)  3. Coconuts-2.

(If not available inform us before, we can make arrangements)
I.  Duration of stage requirement: 5 Minutes before the show 

J. Duration for green room requirement: 2 hours before the show and 45 mints after the show.



                                             Thank You
